EMIL-L LED Elevated
Runway Edge Light
L-861 & L-861E, Medium Intensity
Operation Manual
96A0415
Retain for future use.
Rev. i, 9/9/14
FAA: L-861(L) and L-861E(L) AC

er
2.5 Parts To order parts, call ADB Airfield Solutions Customer Service or your local representative.
2.5.1 Ordering Codes
Ordering Code EMIL-
LED Color
1 = Omnidirectional White (L-861)
2 = Omnidirectional Yellow (L-861)
3 = Bidirectional White/Yellow (L-861)
4 = Bidirectional White/Red (L-861)
5 = Bidirectional Yellow/Red (L-861)
9 = Unidirectional Green/Obscure (L-861E)1
B = Unidirectional Yellow/Obscure (L-861)1
C = Unidirectional White/Obscure (L-861)
E = Bidirectional Red/Green (L-861E)6
F = Bidirectional Red/Red (L-861E)6
G = Bidirectional Red/Obscure (L-861E)6
Fixture Height
1 = 14-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 24-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 30-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 14-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
5 = 24-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 30-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 14-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI3
8 = 24-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI3
9 = 30-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI3
A = 14-inch OAH without coupling2,4
B = 20-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
C = 18-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
D = 18-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
E = 18-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI3
F = 18-inch OAH without coupling2,4
Power
1 = Current Driven, 60 Hz
2 = Current Driven, 50 Hz5
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Cord Set
0 = Standard Confi guration
E = External
Notes
1 For the yellow/green fi xture on a threshold bar in displaced
threshold applications, use one green/obscure L-861E(L) and
one yellow/obscure L-861(L). Requires a 2-hub base plate
Part No. 2835-2 (for 1.5” coupling) or 2832-2 (for 2” coupling)
mounted on an L-867D base can.
2 Not submitted for ETL testing
3 Normally used in metric applications
4 Confi guration sold with no column and no coupling
5 All 50 Hz EMIL fi xtures carry the CE mark
6 Optics for red side enhanced to provide a beam much wider
than FAA requirements.
L-861 & L-861E LED Elevated Runway Edge Light  96A0415 Rev. H
Parts 9/9/14
© 2010 ADB Airfield Solutions All Rights Reserved16
D
isclaim